WOB-L™ Piston Air
Compressors
and Vacuum Pumps
MODELS
8003
8005
8006
8009

0
	 8003ZDP/24/1,2
Model key:
8003 ZDP / 24 / 1,2 / E / DC
Series Eccentric
Piston ø
Z	=	Double head
D	=	Pressure
P	=	Parallel
E	=	EPDM
Motor type
Flow	 5,4 l/min
Max. pressure	 2,0 bar
D
im
en
si
on
s
in
 m
m
 (i
nc
h)
WOB-L Piston Compressor 8003ZDP DC
USAThomas.com
(800) 799-4568 | 3810 Prospect Ave, Ste. A, Yorba Linda, CA 92886
The information presented in this material is based on technical data and
test results of nominal units. It is believed to be accurate and reliable and is
offered as an aid to help in the selection of Thomas products. It is the
responsibility of the user to determine the suitability of the product for the
intended use and the user assumes all risk and liability whatsoever in con-
nection therewith. Thomas does not warrant, guarantee or assume any
obligation or liability in connection with this information.
5
Pneumatic Data
Description		  8003V/22/1,2/E/DC	 8003V/24/1,2/E/DC
	 12 V DC	 80030067	 80030068
	 24 V DC	 80030071	 80030072
Max. flow		  2,5 l/min	 3,0 l/min
Max. vacuum		  58 %	 59 %
Max. restart vacuum		  58 %	 59 %
Electrical Data
	Motor type		  Direct current	 Direct current
	Nominal voltage		  12 V/24 V DC	 12 V/24 V DC
	Nominal speed		  3000 rpm	 3000 rpm
	Power consumption		  5,5 W	 6 W
	Motor insulation class		  A	 A
General Data
	Ambient temperature		  10 to 40 °C	 10 to 40 °C
Media temperature		  10 to 60 °C	 10 to 60 °C
	Weight		  0,19 kg	 0,19 kg
	Port direction		  D	 D
All listed values measured at standard atmospheric conditions.
8003... Stock programme
Option:
Low cost DC-motor
Flow Curves
Flow [l/min]
Vacuum rel. [%]
	 80 	 60	 40	 20	 10	 0
4
3

 8003ZVP/24/1,2
 8003ZVR/24/1,2
Model key:
8003 ZVR / 24 / 1,2 / E / DC
Series Eccentric
Piston ø
E	=	EPDM
Motor type
Z	=	Double head
V	=	Vacuum
R	=	Series
Flow	 5,4 l/min
Max. vacuum	 80 %
D
im
en
si
on
s
in
 m
m
 (i
nc
h)
WOB-L Piston Vacuum Pump 8003ZVR/ZVP DC
Vacuum rel. [%]
USAThomas.com
(800) 799-4568 | 3810 Prospect Ave, Ste. A, Yorba Linda, CA 92886
The information presented in this material is based on technical data and
test results of nominal units. It is believed to be accurate and reliable and is
offered as an aid to help in the selection of Thomas products. It is the
responsibility of the user to determine the suitability of the product for the
intended use and the user assumes all risk and liability whatsoever in con-
nection therewith. Thomas does not warrant, guarantee or assume any
obligation or liability in connection with this information.
8
Pneumatic Data
Description		  8005D/20/4,0/V/DC	 8005D/22/4,0/V/DC
Part number	 12 V DC	 80050062	 80050077
	 24 V DC*	 80050064	 80050079
Max. flow		  5,8 l/min	 7,2 l/min
Max. pressure		  2,5 bar	 2,5 bar
Max. continuous pressure	 1,5 bar	 1,5 bar
Max. restart pressure		  2,5 bar	 2,3 bar
Electrical Data
	Motor type		  Direct current	 Direct current
	Nominal voltage		  12 V/24 V DC	 12 V/24 V DC
	Nominal speed		  3500/3200 rpm	 3500/3200 rpm
	Power consumption		  26 W	 32 W
	Motor insulation class		  E	 E
General Data
	Ambient temperature		  10 to 40 °C	 10 to 40 °C
	Media temperature		  10 to 60 °C	 10 to 60 °C
Weight		  1,1 kg	 1,1 kg
Port direction		  D	 D
	* Due to a difference in nominal speeds the 24 V DC units have a 10% reduced flow rate when compared to the 12 V DC units.
All listed values measured at standard atmospheric conditions.
Option:
Noise reduced head
Brushless DC-motor
Flow [l/min]
Pressure [bar]
	 0	 0,2	 0,4	 0,6	 0,8	 1,0	 1,4	 1,7	 2,0
8
7

Flow [l/min]
Vacuum rel. [%]
Model key:
8005 V / 20 / 4,0 / V / AC
Series Eccentric
Piston ø
V	=	FPM
Motor type
V	=	Vacuum
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
	 80	 60	 40	 20	 0
	 8005V/22/4,0
	 8005V/20/4,0
Flow	 6,0 l/min
Max. vacuum	 78 %
D
im
en
si
on
s
in
 m
m
 (i
nc
h)
WOB-L Piston Vacuum Pump 8005V AC
USAThomas.com
(800) 799-4568 | 3810 Prospect Ave, Ste. A, Yorba Linda, CA 92886
The information presented in this material is based on technical data and
test results of nominal units. It is believed to be accurate and reliable and is
offered as an aid to help in the selection of Thomas products. It is the
responsibility of the user to determine the suitability of the product for the
intended use and the user assumes all risk and liability whatsoever in con-
nection therewith. Thomas does not warrant, guarantee or assume any
obligation or liability in connection with this information.
12
Pneumatic Data
Description		  8006D/27/4,5/V/DC	 8006D/30/4,5/V/DC
Part number	 12 V DC	 80060057	 80060071
	 24 V DC	 80060110	 80060079
Max. flow		  13,0 l/min	 15,8 l/min
Max. pressure		  3,0 bar	 3,0 bar
Max. continuous pressure	 1,0 bar	 1,0 bar
Max. restart pressure		  1,0 bar	 0,4 bar
Electrical Data
	Motor type		  Direct current	 Direct current
	Nominal voltage		  12 V/24 V DC	 12 V/24 V DC
	Nominal speed		  2800 rpm	 2800 rpm
	Power consumption		  40 W	 46 W
	Motor insulation class		  E	 E
General Data
	Ambient temperature		  10 to 40 °C	 10 to 40 °C
	Media temperature		  10 to 60 °C	 10 to 60 °C
Weight		  1,2 kg	 1,2 kg
Port direction		  D	 D
8006... Stock programme
Option:
Noise reduced head
Brushless DC-motor
Con rod cover
Flow Curves
All listed values measured at standard atmospheric conditions.
Pressure [bar]
	 0	 0,2	 0,4	 0,6	 0,8	 1,0	 1,5	 2,0	 3,0

	 8006ZV/27/4,5
	8006ZVR/30/4,5
Model key:
8006 ZVR / 30 / 4,5 / V / AC
Series Eccentric
Piston ø
Z	=	Double head
V	=	Vacuum
R	=	Series
V	=	FPM
Motor type
Flow	 29,0 l/min
Max. vacuum	 95 %
D
im
en
si
on
s
in
 m
m
 (i
nc
h)
WOB-L Piston Vacuum Pump 8006ZV AC
USAThomas.com
(800) 799-4568 | 3810 Prospect Ave, Ste. A, Yorba Linda, CA 92886
18
The information presented in this material is based on technical data and
test results of nominal units. It is believed to be accurate and reliable and is
offered as an aid to help in the selection of Thomas products. It is the
responsibility of the user to determine the suitability of the product for the
intended use and the user assumes all risk and liability whatsoever in con-
nection therewith. Thomas does not warrant, guarantee or assume any
obligation or liability in connection with this information.	 0	 0,5	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
Pneumatic Data
Description		  8009-30/10/DC	 8009-35/05/DC	 8009-40/00/DC
Part number	 12 V DC	 80091019	 80091020	 80091021
	 24 V DC	 80091031	 80091032	 80091033
Max. flow		  11,0 l/min	 12,5 l/min	 14,0 l/min
Max. pressure		  7,0 bar	 7,0 bar	 7,0 bar
Max. continuous pressure	 1,5 bar	 1,2 bar	 1,0 bar
Max. restart pressure		  0,8 bar	 0,6 bar	 0,5 bar
Electrical Data
	Motor type		  Direct current	 Direct current	 Direct current
	Nominal voltage		  12 V/24 V DC	 12 V/24 V DC	 12 V/24 V DC
	Nominal speed		  2800 rpm	 2800 rpm	 2800 rpm
	Power consumption		  50 W	 58 W	 65 W
	Motor insulation class		  E	 E	 E
General Data
	Ambient temperature		  10 to 40 °C	 10 to 40 °C	 10 to 40 °C
Media temperature		  10 to 60 °C	 10 to 60 °C	 10 to 60 °C
	Weight		  1,1 kg 	 1,1 kg 	 1,1 kg
Port direction		  A	 A	 A
All listed values measured at standard atmospheric conditions.
8009... Stock programme
Option:
Different heads and

	 8009Z-40L/00
	 8009Z-35L/05
Model key:
8009 Z - 35 L / 05 / AC
Spacer plateEccentric
Z	=	Double head
L = �Capacitor motor
230 V/50 Hz
Motor type
Series
Flow	 22,4 l/min
Max. pressure	 7,0 bar
D
im
en
si
on
s
in
 m
m
 (i
nc
h)
WOB-L Piston Compressor 8009ZD AC
USAThomas.com
(800) 799-4568 | 3810 Prospect Ave, Ste. A, Yorba Linda, CA 92886
Wiring diagram (8003 BLDC)
Function Colour Control
Pin 1 V Supply Red 12 VDC	 (max. voltage range: 10..18 VDC)
24 VDC	 (max. voltage range: 10..28 VDC)
Pin 2 Ground Black Ground for Vsupply (PIN 1) and Speed Control (PIN3)
Pin 3 Speed control White analog: 0..5 VDC (max. 28V)
PWM: 6..20 kHz - 14..96%
Speed voltage input threshold: 0,2 V
Pin 4 Tacho out Green 18 pulses per revolution
Pulse time „LOW“: 195 µs
Output level „LOW“: 0 / max. 0,5 V
Output level „HIGH“: min. 4 V / max. 5 V
+6V
100n
Vin 10K 68K
56
K
Speed Input
+6V
74HC...
470p
FG 3K9
56
K
Speed Output
195µs
0
5
V
t
Speed Output signalOptional: �Adapter for 2-wire duty
incl. potentiometer for
speed adjustment
Options / Accessories
P / N 29011930	 Adapter for BLDC motor
	 4 - 2 wire w / manual speed control
	 12VDC	 “red”
P / N 29011931	 Adapter for BLDC motor
	 4 - 2 wire w / manual speed control
	 24VDC	 “black”
22
USAThomas.com